
• • BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
H.U.2 (For Immediate Release) November 30, 1955 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities 
shows the following principal changes for the week ended November 23; Decreases of 

million in holdings of United States Government securities and #1,028 million 
in demand deposits credited to domestic banks, and an increase of $350 million in 
demand deposits adjusted. 

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans increased in most districts and 
a total of SU8 million at all reporting member banksj the principal increases were 
$15 million in New York City, $8 million in the Richmond District, and $7 million 
each in the Cleveland, Atlanta, and Chicago districts. Changes according to in-
dustry appear in another press release. Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing 
or carrying United States Government and other securities decreased $71 million. 

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased $lU5 million, of which 150 million was 
in New York City> $38 million in the Atlanta District, and $35 million in the 
Chicago District. Holdings of Treasury certificates of indebtedness and of 
Treasury notes decreased $180 million and $86 million, respectively. 

Demand deposits adjusted increased $265 million in New York City, $108 million 
in the Chicago District, and $lt7 million in the St. Louis District, but they de-
creased $1&3 million in the Richmond District. 

Borrowings from Federal Reserve Banks increased $211* million and borrowings 
from others decreased $200 million. Loans to banks decreased $206 million. 

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows: 

Nov.* 
23, 
1955 

Increase or 
decrease since Nov.* 

23, 
1955 

Nov. 16, 
1955 

Nov. 2U, 
1951 

A S S E T S 

Loans and investments adjusted 1/ 
Loans adjusted 1/ 
Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying securities 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying securities 
Real estate loans 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 

Loans to banks 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except U. S. Government 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits; 

(In millions of dollars) 

- 530 
+7,101 

2/ +3,699 

85,362 
U7,OU8 
25,831 

-Ul9 
+ 31 
+ U8 

Borrowings: 

V 

2,575 
1,21*9 
8,171 
9,959 

29,962 
787 
873 

7,559 
20,7U3 
8,352 

803 
13,392 

965 
2,3Ut 

56,377 
21,615 
3,166 
10,218 
I,hlh 

686 
U26 

- 71 

28 
2h 

-Ul5 
-115 
*180 
- 86 
- h 
- 35 

-206 
+107 
- 12 
-3U2 

+350 
- 13 
-171 

-1,028 
- U2 
+2110 
-200) 

+ 2lt2 
+ 217 

2/ +1,09L 
2/ +l,92lt 

-7,LL9 
-1,818 
-1,127 
-1,001 
-3,203 
- 182 

+ 172 
- 5U3 
+ 5 
- 198 

+ 123 
+ IjOl 
-1,555 
- 898 
+ 80 

+ 123 

individual 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

From Federal Reserve Banks 
From others 

Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; 
loan items are shown gross. 

2/ October 5, 1955 reclassification increased commercial, industrial, and agricul-
tural loans $318 million and decreased real estate loans and "other" loans by 
$29U and $25 millions, respectively.• 
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H.4.2(a) ASSETS AMD LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, NOVEMBER 23, 1955 
F e d e r a l R e s e r v e D 1 s t r i c t Total 

All * 
Districts Boston 

New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond AtlantaJ Chicago 

St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas 

San 
Francisco 

(In millions of dollars) 

25,621 3,263 6,010 3,410 3,321 11,647 2,783 1,490 3,365 3,877 16,771 
15,423 2,114 2,933 1,734 1,690 5,353 1,566 822 1,718 2,433 9,019 
9,559 1,093 1,372 789 946 3,202 808 430 994 1,579 3,736 

1,839 59 167 31 29 238 24 5 26 19 102 

512 59 119 75 42 179 27 14 23 116 47 
1,203 216 701 337 160 765 282 172 281 214 3,500 
2,571 729 627 524 537 1,070 445 211 409 530 1,755 

7,688 839 2,469 1,413 1,306 5,091 975 511 1,299 1,200 5,952 
259 22 35 38 43 90 27 8 95 56 56 
189 16 50 26 52 130 22 18 29 53 240 

1,529 198 719 344 46o 1,343 322 l6l 386 258 1,608 
5,711 603 1,665 1,005 751 3,528 604 324 789 833 4,048 
2,510 310 608 263 325 1,203 242 157 348 244 1,800 

517 10 12 8 5 22 20 8 8 12 142 
4,511 512 902 542 509 1,913 426 214 568 560 2,197 

226 48 92 78 51 114 37 16 4l 47 154 
162 100 134 164 233 277 129 74 290 4l4 275 
777 82 90 68 68 135 46 24 49 145 327 

17,623 2,452 4,026 2,503 2,363 7,454 1,770 939 2,347 2,686 9,299 
4,454 486 1,715 711 632 3,197 557 286 553 844 7,551 
1,057 137 238 138 99 551 100 59 113 112 411 

2,944 407 505 470 667 1,589 669 325 867 888 551 
1,091 21 9 10 11 44 5 4 3 18 167 

203 35 22 30 52 91 22 44 73 27 68 
278 26 «• «• 35 10 10 8 - - 1 3 29 

1,177 63 92 49 53 152 43 30 39 68 554 
2,987 388 633 324 300 1,020 267 139 325 409 1,236 

A S S E T S 

Loans and investments adjusted l/ 
Loans adjusted l/ 
Commercial, industrial, and agr'l loans 
Loans to "brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying securities 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying 
securities 

Real estate loans 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 

Loans to banks 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except U.S. Government 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 
Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings: 
From Federal Reserve Banks 
From others 

Other liabilities 
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 

85,362 
47,048 
25,831 

2,575 

1,249 
8,171 
9,959 

29,962 
787 
873 

7,559 
20,743 
8,352 

803 
13,392 

965 
2,344 
1,904 

56,377 
21,615 
3,166 

10,218 
1,414 

686 
426 

2,409 
8,459 

3,804 
2,243 
1,323 

36 

36 
34o 
551 

1,219 
58 
48 
231 
882 
342 

39 
538 

61 
92 
93 

2,915 
629 
151 

336 
31 

19 
26 
89 
431 

* Preliminary (San Francisco District). 
l/ Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross. 
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